The tender should be valid for acceptance till end of 90 days from the date of 

opening of the tender. Tender with lesser validity will be liable for rejection at the 

discretion of the buyer. 

10.0 EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT: 

The offer must be accompanied by Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) for a value of Rs. 

25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Lakhs only) or Equivalent US Dollars, by Demand 

Draft/Pay Order/through e-payment (RTGS/NEFT mode INR currency) favouring 

“National Aluminium Company Limited” payable at Bhubaneswar, Orissa, India or by 

way of Bank Guarantee (as per proforma at Annexure - M). However, in case of a 

bidder (Manufacturer) or a bidder (Other than manufacturer) offering material 

from a manufacturer from whom material (HBD AlF3) has not been supplied and 

accepted by NALCO, the amount for EMD will be Rs. 4,50,000/- (Rupees Four Lakh 

Fifty Thousand only) or equivalent US Dollars.  

The bidder should submit EMD in the form as mentioned above issued by any of the 

standardised banks as per list enclosed at Annexure – M. Any Bank Guarantee issued 

by PSU Bank (or) Private Bank (or) Foreign Bank operating in India must be